502010196 08/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYTHAM NEWCO LIMITED	05/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRINTONS CARPETS LIMITED	
Street Address:	No. 6 Factory Stourport Road	
Internal Address:	Kidderminster	
City:	Worcestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DY11 7PZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860 **Phone**: 202-290-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, pchattrabhuti@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032712

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pete Chattrabhuti, Legal Secretary

Total Attachments: 1

source=Briton_Deed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028701 FRAME: 0634

JF \$40.00 12596893

Company Details Page 1 of 1



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
BRINTONS CARPETS LIMITED
NO 6 FACTORY
STOURPORT ROAD
KIDDERMINSTER
WORCESTERSHIRE
UNITED KINGDOM
DY11 7PZ
Company No. 07749331

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 23/08/2011

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

None Supplied

Accounting Reference Date: 30/09

Last Accounts Made Up To: (NO ACCOUNTS FILED)

Next Accounts Due: 23/05/2013 Last Return Made Up To: Next Return Due: 20/09/2012

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

05/09/2011 LYTHAM NEWCO LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.